PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lyndonn Prince	02/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FASTBALL;TWICE THE ACTIONHALF THE TIME INC.	
Street Address:	170 Vermilyea Avenue	
Internal Address:	#1G	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10988482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)302-0295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: s.natter@natter.com,sethnatter@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Seth Natter
Address Line 1: 25 West 43 Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 11217

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth Natter

Total Attachments: 2 source=04-4467#page1.tif source=04-4467#page2.tif OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015636 FRAME: 0536

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LYNDONN PRINCE, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") represents that he is the inventor of a certain new and original invention for a

BASEBALL GAME AND PLAYING FIELD

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which he executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the 12th day of November, 2004, Application Serial No. 10/988,482, filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2004;

WHEREAS, FASTBALL; TWICE THE ACTION...HALF THE TIME INC., having an office for the transaction of business at 170 Vermilyea Avenue, #1G, New York, NY 10034 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to him in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assigns and transfers unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignor may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant any rights or interests and that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that he hereby binds himself, his heirs, executors, administrators

PATENT REEL: 015636 FRAME: 0537 and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention.

The said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention to the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: February 2, 2005

State of New York) ss.:

County of New York)

RECORDED: 02/02/2005

On the 2nd day of February 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of New York, personally appeared Lyndonn Prince, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual executed this instrument.

SETH NATTER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED WESTCHESTER COUNTY
NO. 60 8104065

Notary Public

DÓNN PRINC

PATENT REEL: 015636 FRAME: 0538